inform the SELLER, Bank HSBC PLC-UK of the issuer the SBLC Cash Backed or BG.

In a maximum of (3) business days after signing the contract, The Buyer´s Bank will send a
Swift MT799 (Pre-advice) to the Seller's Bank informing that it will issue a Swift Mt760
SBLC Cash Backed or BG for the value of Seventeen million three hundred seventy
thousand US dollars ($17,370,000.00), for 30,000 (+/- 10%) MT/Month or more, TO
GUARANTEE the minimum contract of (1) year and (1) day, The total to be delivered in
this contract is 360,000 (+/- 10%) MT/Year.

The Seller's Bank checks and confirms the MT799 and send to the Buyer's Bank the confirmation